CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kamen Wines LLC		I10/08/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cline Cellars, Inc.
Street Address:	24737 Arnold Drive
City:	Sonoma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95476
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77416550	KASHMIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158823200

Email: mowen@owe.com, adelvalle@owe.com,

Alica Del Valle

tmparalegal2@owe.com

Address Line 1: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Address Line 2: 455 Market Street,19th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLINE 90002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alica Del Valle
Signature:	/Alica Del Valle/
	TRADEMARK

900147152 REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0678

Date:	11/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0679

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KAMEN WINES LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 8383 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500, Beverly Hills, CA 90211 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark application, currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial. No.	Filing Date
KASHMIR	77/416,550	3/7/2008

WHEREAS, CLINE CELLARS, INC., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 24737 Arnold Drive, Sonoma, CA 95476 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the _____ day of Oto SEC. 2009.

KAMEN WINES LLC

(Name): Robert Kamen

(Title): Owner

S:\\Clients\CLINE\EXHIBIT B - ASSIGNMENT.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004092 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 11/06/2009